
2024 PBGF Trial Schedule   -  4/12/24 
Week # Date(s) Day(s) Club Type of Trial 

5 February 25, 2024 Sun PBGF Delegates Meeting 
8 February 25, 2024 Sun Shamokin @ Blue 

Juniata 
Derby 

9 March 2, 2024 Sat Central AAQ / Purina High Points 
9 March 2-3, 2024 Sat - Sun East Carolina (NC) AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
9 March 2-3, 2024 Sat - Sun Susquehana AKC (SPO) 
9 March 3, 2024 Sun Pucketos Derby / AAQ 
10 March 7-8, 2024 Thurs-Fri S. Prince George Co. AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
10 March 9-10 Sat-Sun Charlotte Hall AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
10 March 9-10, 2024 Sat - Sun N. Lancaster AKC (SPO) 
10 March 9-10, 2024 Sat – Sun Sharpsville AAQ / Purina High Points 
10 March 10, 2024 Sun Bald Eagle Derby 
11 March 16-17, 2024 Sat - Sun Carlisle AKC (SPO) / AAQ / Purina Points 
11 March 16-17, 2024 Sat -Sun Hilltop AKC (SPO) / AAQ/Purina Points 
12 March 23, 2024 Sat  Swatara Field Champion (PBGF/NEBGF) 
12 March 23-24, 2024 Sat - Sun Lykens Valley AKC (SPO)  
12 March 23-24, 2024 Sat - Sun Rayburn AKC (SPO) 
12 March 24, 2024 Sun Imperial  Derby Qualifer (Gundog Brace 

Format) – Afternoon AAQ (SPO 
Format) 

13 March 29-30, 2024 Fri-Sat Central AKC (SPO) 
13 March 30-31, 2024 Sat-Sun Lebanon County AKC (SPO)/AAQ/Purina Points 
14 April 6-7, 2024 Sat-Sun Breakneck AKC (SPO) 
14 April 6-7, 2024 Sat-Sun Lycoming AKC (SPO)/ AAQ 
14 April 6-7, 2024 Sat-Sun West Branch AKC (SPO) 
14 April 4-6, 2024 Thurs, Fri, Sat Rabbit Run/Lake 

City 
AKC Nationals 

15 April 13, 2024 Sat Conemaugh Derby 
15 April 13, 2024 Sat Mason-Dixon AAQ /Purina High Pts/ UBGF Qual. 
15 April 13, 2024 Sat Monroe Derby  
15 April 13, 2024 Sat  Swatara 2 Couple Pack Trial 
15 April 13-14, 2024 Sat - Sun Imperial AKC / Gundog Brace 
15 April 13-14, 2024 Sat - Sun Towanda AKC (SPO) / AAQ / Purina Points 
15 April 14, 2024 Sun Webster  Derby / AAQ 
16 April 18-21, 2024 Thurs - Sun Hilltop AKC (Gun Dog Brace) 
16 April 19-22, 2024 Fri - Mon Eldred AKC (SPO) 
16 April 20, 2024 Sat Blue Juniata Derby / AAQ / Purina Points 
16 April 20, 2024 Sat Rayburn  Derby 
16 April 21, 2024 Sun Indiana Derby (Cancelled)  
16 April 21, 2024 Sun Rayburn AAQ/Purina Points 
17 April 26-28, 2024 Fri, Sat, Sun Mason-Dixon AKC  (SPO)  
17 April 27, 2024 Sat N. Lancaster Derby 8:00 / AAQ Purina 10:00 
17 April 27-28, 2024 Sat - Sun Susquehana AKC (SPO) / AAQ / Purina Points 
17 April 28, 2024 Sun. Rainbow Derby 
18 May 4, 2024 Sat Susquehana Derby 
18 May 4, 2024 Sat Oil Creek Derby  



18 May 4-5, 2024 Sat – Sun Pucketos AKC (SPO) 
PBGF 2024 PBGF Trial Schedule - 4/12/24 

Week # Date Day Club Type of Trial 
18 May 4-5, 2024 Sat – Sun Steubenville AKC (Gundog Brace) / AGA 
18 May 5, 2024 Sun Sharpsville  Derby 
19 May 11, 2024 Sat. Eldred Derby 
19 May 11, 2024 Sat. West Branch 2-Couple Pack Trial 
19 May 12, 2024 Sun Beechton Derby /AAQ  / Purina High Points 
20 May 16-19, 2024 Thurs - Sun Indiana AKC (SPO) 
20 May 18, 2024 Sat Lycoming Derby 
20 May 19, 2024 Sun Lycoming AAQ 
20 May 19, 2024 Sun Carlisle Derby 
21 May 25, 2024 Sat Lebanon County 2 Couple Pack 
21 May 25-26, 2024 Sat – Sun Presque Isle AKC (SPO) 
22 June 2, 2024 Sun Rainbow AAQ 
23 June 8, 2024 Sat. Towanda Derby 
23 June 8, 2024 Sat. Beechton 2-Couple Pack 
23 June 8-9, 2024 Sat- Sun Oil Creek AKC (SPO) / AAQ  
23 June 8-9, 2024 Sat - Sun Blue Juniata AKC (Brace to SPO) 
24 June 15, 2024 Sat Mason -Dixon 2-Couple Pack 
24 June  15, 2024 Sat West Branch Derby / AAQ / Purina High Points 
28 July 13, 2024 Sat. Breakneck Youth Day 
29 July 20-21, 2024 Sat – Sun Southern Prince 

George Co. - MD 
(At Bald Eagle BC) 

AKC (SPO) / AAQ 

32 August 10-11, 2024 Sat - Sun Shamokin AKC (SPO)/AAQ/Purina High 
Points 

34 August 24-25, 2024 Sat - Sun Webster AKC (SPO) 
35 Aug 31-September 3, 2024 Sat - Tues Sharpsville AKC (SPO) 
36 September 5-8, 2024 Thurs - Sun Rainbow AKC (SPO) 
36 September 7, 2024 Sat Steubenville (OH) 2 Couple Pack Trial 
36 September 7-8, 2024 Sat - Sun Lykens Valley AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
36 September 7-8, 2024 Sat - Sun Steubenville AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
36 September 8, 2024 Sun Conemaugh AAQ/Purina High Points 
37 September 14, 2024 Sat West Branch 2-Couple Pack Trial 
37 September 14-15, 2024 Sat - Sun Beechton AKC (SPO) 
37 September 14-15, 2024 Sat - Sun Blue Juniata AKC - Gundog Brace 
37 September 14-15, 2024 Sat - Sun Monroe AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
38 September 20-21-22, 2024 Fri-Sat - Sun Swatara  AKC (GDB to SPO)/AAQ 
38 September 21-22, 2024 Sat - Sun Pucketos AKC (SPO) 
39 September 26-27, 2024 Thurs-Fri Charlotte Hall, MD AKC (SPO) / AAQ 
39 September 28-29, 2024 Sat - Sun Bald Eagle AKC (SPO)/AAQ 
39 September 28-29, 2024 Sat - Sun Conemaugh AKC (SPO)  
40 October 4, 2024 Friday Blue Juniata PBGF Derby Championship 
40 October 5-6, 2024 Sat - Sun Blue Juniata PBGF All-Age Championship 
     
     
     
     



     
2025 PBGF All-Age Consistency Year Starts Here (4/12/24) 

Week # Date Day Club Type of Trial 
41 October 12-13, 2024 Sat - Sun Shamokin AKC (SPO)/AAQ 
41 October 13, 2024 Sun Presque Isle AAQ / Purina High Points 
42 October 20, 2024 Sun Breakneck AAQ 
43 October 26-27, 2024 Sat - Sun Carlisle AKC / SPO 
43 October 26-27, 2024 Sat - Sun Imperial AKC / SPO/ AAQ 
44 November 2-3, 2024  Sat-Sun N. Lancaster AKC (SPO) 
45 November 9-10, 2024 Sat - Sun Monroe AKC (SPO) 
46 November 16-17, 2024 Sat - Sun Eldred AAQ / Purina High Points 
46 November 17, 2024 Sun Indiana AAQ / Purina High Points 
49 December 8, 2024 Sun Swatara FC Trial Only 
50 December 15, 2024 Sun Swatara 2 Couple Pack Trial 

 


